
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN REAL ESTATE AND 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT  2024

CURRICULUM GUIDE
Setting a path for your future education

FIRST SEMESTER
ENVD
MATH
COMM
LAR

PLAN
PLAN
GEOG
ECON

ECON

PLAN
PLAN
PLAN
FINAN

PLAN
PLAN

ENGL
ARCH
STAT

PLAN
LAR
ENGL
GEOG
ACCT

PLAN
PLAN
OR

PLAN

OR

Option 1: Internship

Option 2: KCDC or Education Abroad

Option 3: On Campus

LAR
FINAN

203
100
106
101

115
320
302
110

120

640
510
444
450

720
718

100
299
225

215
298
200
508
231

703
665

703

500
552

1
3
3
3
6

16

3
3
3
3

3
15

3
2
2
3
3
3

16

3
3
3
3
3

15

3
3
3
3
4

16

3
3
3
4
3

16

5
7

12

5
7

12

12
12

3
3
2
3
3

14

Survey of Design, Plng. & Comm.Dev. Prof.  
College Algebra   [KSC-3]
Public Speaking 1  [KSC-2]
Intro to Landscape Architecture  
Free Electives  [KSC-7]

Intro to Regional and Community Planning
Community Development Field Workshop
Cartography
Principles of Macroeconomics  
OR
Principles of Microeconomics
Social & Behavioral Sci. Requirement  [KSC-5]

Urban Design & Development
Graphic Comp. & Representation for Planning
Career Planning Seminar
Principles of Finance
Social & Behavioral Sci. Requirement  [KSC-5]
Arts & Humanities Requirement  [KSC-6]

Infrastructure Plan Implementation
Principles & Strategies of Comm. Change
General Elective
Professional Elective
Professional Elective

Expository Writing I [KSC-1]
Appreciation of Architecture
Intro to Statistics
Arts & Humanities Requirement   [KSC-6]
Natural Sci. w/ Lab Requirement  [KSC-4]

World Cities
Ethics and Environmental Dilemmas
Expository Writing II  [KSC-1]
Geographic Information Systems I
Accounting for Business Operations

Off-Campus Studies
Planning Professional Internship

Off-Campus Studies
General Electives

General Electives

Site Planning and Design
Real Estate
General Elective
Professional Elective
Professional Elective

THIRD SEMESTER

FIFTH SEMESTER

SEVENTH SEMESTER

SECOND SEMESTER

FOURTH SEMESTER

SIXTH SEMESTER

EIGHTH SEMESTER

RECD

TOTAL HOURS REQUIRED
FOR GRADUATION

•120•


