RECD

•1<u>2</u>0•

CURRICULUM GUIDE

Setting a path for your future education

TOTAL HOURS REQUIRED FOR GRADUATION

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN REAL ESTATE AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 2024

FIRST SEMESTER

ENVD	203	Survey of Design, Plng. & Comm.Dev. Prof.
MATH	100	College Algebra [ĸsc-3]
COMM	106	Public Speaking 1 [KSC-2]
LAR	101	Intro to Landscape Architecture
		Free Electives [KSC-7]

SECOND SEMESTER

ENGL	100	Expository Writing I [KSC-1]	3
ARCH	299	Appreciation of Architecture	3
STAT	225	Intro to Statistics	3
		Arts & Humanities Requirement [KSC-6]	3
		Natural Sci. w/ Lab Requirement [KSC-4]	4
			16

THIRD SEMESTER

PLAN	115	Intro to Regional and Community Planning	3
PLAN	320	Community Development Field Workshop	3
GEOG	302	Cartography	3
ECON	110	Principles of Macroeconomics	3
		OR	
ECON	120	Principles of Microeconomics	
		Social & Behavioral Sci. Requirement [KSC-5]	3
			15

FOURTH SEMESTER

PLAN	215	World Cities	3
LAR	298	Ethics and Environmental Dilemmas	3
ENGL	200	Expository Writing II [KSC-1]	3
GEOG	508	Geographic Information Systems I	4
ACCT	231	Accounting for Business Operations	3
			16

FIFTH SEMESTER

PLAN	640	Urban Design & Development	З
PLAN	510	Graphic Comp. & Representation for Planning	2
PLAN	444	Career Planning Seminar	2
FINAN	450	Principles of Finance	3
		Social & Behavioral Sci. Requirement [KSC-5]	3
		Arts & Humanities Requirement [KSC-6]	3
			16

SIXTH SEMESTER

Option 1: Internship				
PLAN	703	Off-Campus Studies	5	
PLAN	665	Planning Professional Internship	7	
OR			12	
Option	2: KCD	C or Education Abroad		
PLAN	703	Off-Campus Studies	5	
		General Electives	7	
OR			12	
Option 3: On Campus				
		General Electives	12	
			12	

EIGHTH SEMESTER 3

LAR	500	Site Planning and Design	3
FINAN	552	Real Estate	3
		General Elective	2
		Professional Elective	3
		Professional Elective	3
			14

.....



College of Architecture, Planning & Design

SEVENTH SEMESTER

PLAN	720	Infrastructure Plan Implementation
PLAN	718	Principles & Strategies of Comm. Change
		General Elective
		Professional Elective
		Professional Elective
